

University of North Florida
UNF Digital Commons

Legislation

Student Government

Fall 8-1-2004

## Senate Resolution JR-04F-1817 UNF Sidewalks

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

### **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution JR-04F-1817 UNF Sidewalks" (2004). *Legislation*. 1866.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/1866

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects. © Fall 8-1-2004 All Rights Reserved





# SGJOINT RESOLUTION JR-04F-1817

University of North Florida

1		JR-04F-1817: UNF Sidewalks
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters, and;
4 5	Whereas:	In representing student concerns, Student government as a whole believes that this concern should be addressed;
6	Whereas:	Student Government requests that the sidewalk be completed around the entire campus.
7 8	Whereas:	To ensure the safety of all students on campus, including drivers and runners, it is requested that the sidewalk loop be completed.
9 10	Whereas:	The current absence of a completed sidewalk is a danger to all students on campus because of car accidents and uneven ground on the side of the road.
11 12	Therefore:	Let it be known that the University of North Florida's Student Government recommends that the sidewalk around the University be completed into an entire loop.
13 14	Furthermore:	Let this resolution be forwarded to the Vice President for Student and International Affairs, the University President, and the University Board of Trustees.

### STUDENT SENATE ACTION

 Respectfully Submitted:
 Senators Hunter and Rand

 Introduced by:
 Sens. Kelly Hunter and Justin Rand

 Senate Action:
 Unanimous Consent

Charles R. Jordan Date: Signed, Charles R. Jordan, Student Senate President

### EXECUTIVE ACTION Let it be known that JR-04F-1817 is hereby

PASSED Vetoed / Line-Item Vetoed <u>IP</u> day of <u>Nov.</u>, 2*00*4 Jerry Watterson on this Signed, Jerry Watterson, Student Body President